seriesZ
Cylinders series Z 1.75
1
Rodless
cylinders
DESCRIPTION
TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIALS

** Supplied only for “S” version
** Supplied from Ø 25 to Ø 63
ORDER KEY
VERSION
 S Standard yoke K Short yoke
OPTION 1
 F Single guide FF Double guide*
OPTION 2
 1 One side ported** 2 Bottom ported**
P.S.: Magnetic sensors FM 100 - FM 101  (see chapter magnetic sensors from page 1.93)
• See technical data on page 0.12
Rodless cylinder Ø50, 500 mm stroke, with standard yoke and
ports 50/500 ZS
Rodless cylinder Ø50, 1000 mm stroke, short yoke, single guide,
one side ports 50/1000 ZKF1
Seals kit - Polyurethane    Ø/SG/Z
Sealing strip  (min. 500 mm)    Ø/BP/Z/mm
Cover strip  (min. 500 mm)    Ø/BM/Z/mm
ORDER EXAMPLES SPARE PARTS
Rodless cylinders series “Z” are suitable for applications where long
strokes are required, as they have been designed with reduced overall
dimensions if compared to the standard cylinders with external rod.
The short cylinder (version “K”) has a basic length (0-stroke) up to
40% shorter than the “S” standard version. The guided versions
(options “F” & “FF”) allow the translation of non-guided loads and
offer great resistance to transversal forces. Cylinders series “Z” have
the magnetic piston type as standard and so they can be supplied
with magnetic sensors.
Bore
Stroke
Series
Version
Option 1
Option 2
Special options (supplied upon request)
seriesZ Rodless
cylinders
Cylinders series Z1.76
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
       Ø  F x in (N) a 6 bar - speed  0,35 m/s F z in (N) - speed  0,35 m/s F y in (N) - speed  0,35 m/s
  ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF
 18 140 140 140 140 140 300 140 370 550 150 80 40 370 550 150
 25 270 270 270 270 270 480 230 800 1200 250 110 55 800 1200 250
 32 440 440 440 440 440 650 320 1200 1800 450 165 70 1200 1800 450
 40 680 680 680 680 680 800 400 1600 2400 600 225 100 1600 2400 600
 50 1060 1060 1060 1060 1060 1060 480 2100 3200 900 325 140 2100 3200 900
 63 1680 1680 1680 1680 1680 1680 590 2800 4200 1100 435 180 2800 4200 1100
      Ø M x in (Nm) M z in (Nm) M y in (Nm)
  ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF
 18 1 0,4 3,5 5,2 1,8 3 1,7 6 9 1,8 3 1,7 6 9 1,8
 25 2 0,7 10 15 4 13 2,7 20 30 4 13 2,7 20 30 4
 32 3,5 1 25 37 10 25 5 45 67 10 25 5 45 67 10
 40 5,5 2 40 60 16 40 8,5 75 110 16 40 8,5 75 110 16
 50 10 3,5 80 120 30 65 13 150 220 30 65 13 150 220 30
 63 16 5 110 170 45 100 18 250 370 45 100 18 250 370 45
Resultant Force Ft (N)
 Ø Speed = 0,75 m/s Speed = 1 m/s Speed = 1,5 m/s
  ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF ZS ZK ZSF ZSFF ZKF
 18 80 40 100 150 50 40 25 58 80 30 20 10 26 20 12
 25 155 90 280 420 100 90 50 160 210 60 40 25 65 80 30
 32 280 200 510 750 250 155 110 300 400 135 70 45 140 170 65
 40 500 420 1000 1500 480 290 240 550 750 280 125 110 250 300 140
 50 790 750 1500 2200 800 420 440 850 1150 480 195 190 380 460 220
 63 1500 1500 2500 3700 1500 850 850 1400 1900 950 370 380 610 740 400
N.B.: ∑ F = Resultant force = Ft = √F x2 + F z2 + F y2
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE FORCES
 MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE TORQUE
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE FORCE “Fz” (as a function of the distance “L” between supports and of the deflection request)
1